PARTS

PARTS

KBBUROICHFY NI FERLAREEET S ENBOET,
Y Specifications are subject to change without notice.

“Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verindert werden.
Y Caractéristiques pouvant &tre modifiées sans information préalable.

e

LAV a4

©)

C

FIHPYF---X2
Differential gear case
Differentialgeh&use
Carter de différentiel
0555104

ZOTRIR—H A e eeonnannn X1
70T Spur gear

70Z Stimradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire 70 dents

e

4 h
PARTS
X2
0555105
P—
1
R
©
l:::
9 NS
Not used.
Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées. D:[B
3 |

KB/ VIF2BHET T D, 18IEB2~4, 8ETLLB O ERA,
FE/X— YV Z28ET I M. IHUZIE4. 5ETUDLBDEEA.
*Kit includes two “B” sprues and “E” sprues - one whole B / E sprue and one more sprue that con-
tains parts B2-4 and B8 / E4-5.
Y Der Bausatz beinhaltet zwei “B"-Spritzlinge und “E"-Spritzlinge - einen vollstandigen B / E-Sprit-
zling und einen weiteren, der die Teile B2-4 und B8 / E4-5 enthalt.

“La boite contient 2 grappes “B” et “E”: une compléte B / E et une ne contenant que les piéces B2 a
B4 et B8/ E4 et E5.

el S

{ J

000000
000000

PARTS & ——
2 B=E)

50598

TR seevosanecncnne X1 OV RRA—=erer- X2
Body 1825294  Front wheel 53089
Karosserie Vorderrad

Carnrosserie Roue avant

AT W F—eeraccacnae %1 JA7iRA —JLeeasesses X2
Sticker 9495439  Rear wheel 53086
Aufkleber Hinterrad

Autocollant Roue arriére
FPILEF—"Freeraenas X1 JOYET A ereens X2
Aluminum tape 9495439 Front tire 53092
Aluminium-Klebefolie Vorderer Reifen

Bande aluminium adhésive Pneu avant
FUTFICA Fevvenne X1 YAZ G A A7 errasnnsns x2
Antenna pipe 6095003 Rear tire 53093
Antennenrohr Hinterer Reifen

Gaine d'antenne Pneu arriere

g —secracsacenns X1 E— T —rersrsrciscse X1
Chassis 51074 Motor 7435076
Chassis Moteur

68328 RCC Gravel Hound (1050337)



TAMIYA

RTF I IH55E RB1 x4
A o it @ Bearing bag 53008
Lager-Beutel Ms5ORF7 YU
i Ball bearing
9400152 Sachet de paliers Kagoager
Roulement a billes

RB2xs

0555015

M507SRFPIYVY
Plastic bearing
Plastik-Lager
Palier en plastique

@)
Q

RB3 x4

53066

12807 U T
Ball bearing
Kugellager
Roulement & billes

A\
3x22my v EvIER

19TEZ= AV F¥

19T Pinion gear

19Z Motorritzel

Pignon moteur 19 dents

MA17
X1
3505049

MA18 E®—%—7L—hk

X1 Motor plate

4305125 Motor-Platte
Plaquette-moteur

MA19 Uy v Tk

X2 U-shaped shaft

51082 U-férmige Achse

Supporten U

MAT1 M MAs  dmrExs MA13 x2
X2 Tapping screw x1 Grub screw 51008
2080029 Schneidschraube 50576 Madenschraube ARILY YTk
Vis taraudeuse Vis pointeau Star shaft
on Stern-Achse
3x10my v ¥ TR MAQ 4xém7 3> J/k17 Support de satellite
MA2 Tapping screw X2 Flanged tube ’ \
x18 Schneidschraube Kragenrohr
X 50593 g
50577 Vis taraudeuse Tube a flasque
MA14 xs &
X WS
3 10’"“‘%5' ;]Es:rg’vt'x C— ) MA10 2x10me> v 7 - 51008
Tapping sorew x1 Shaft AR ()
MA3 x11 chneldschraube 50594 Achse
Vis taraudeuse Small bevel gear
50578 Axe Kegelrad klein
Petit pignon conique
2xgmilly v ¥ I ER MAT1 9mmv7l“/r;>1’—
Tapping screw x2 asher
MA4 xs Schneidschraube 2300010  Beilagscheibe MA1S x4
50574 Vis taraudeuse Rondelle 51008
RRIVFY (K)
Large bevel gear
3% 6'""‘5;':2‘5 Kegelrad groB
Grand pignon conique
Schraube
MAS x2 Vi
9805636 MA16 x2
5455040
3X14mmEg & w Y T EX ARIVE=A £y
Step screw = — ] Bevel pinion gear
MA6 x2 PaBschraube Kegelritzel N
50582 Vis décolletée Pignon conique

MA12 V> oxv

2/

%méﬁl;ﬁ;ﬁgr X2 Ring gear FREHEL Y Feere X1 LY FeereeeX] U Zereorersns X
454000 Tellerrad Hexwrench ~ 50038  Box wrench 50038  Grease 87025
MA7 xg Kugelkopf Couronne Imbusschliissel Steckschlissel Fett
50592 Connecteur a rotule Clé Allen Clé atube Graisse
2400153 MBS
X4
B @"'@ MB3 3mm7yie— 51081
x2 Washer RSA1T2v 7k
50586 Beilagscheibe Drive shaft
Rondelle Achswelle
4% 11 5nndF Arbre d’entrainement
[ 1 Sepsorew ¢y MB4 ey
'afschraul X8 E-Ring C———2 MB12 A1y~ &
MB1 x4 Vis décolletée 50588 Girclip 2 Qil seal (green)
2080008 “ [ 50600 Olabdichtung (griin)
. MB9 AX32MMA LY 21—y Joint d’étanchéité
©) Y5 =Rn :
MB2 x2  3%18m&fd 5 v > LR 50807 O-Ring (rot) 9605758 Choie e ALY —IL @R
2805845 Step screw Joint terique (rouge) @ 2"281 3 Oil seal {red) ~
PafBschraube Olabdichtun
anse € g (rot)
Vis décolletée ‘ MBE B> v 25— L1 ﬁmm 9805488 joint d'étanchéits
3X 14T 5 v £V TER '- x4 Adjuster MB10 cxb>i>E @ (rouge)
Step screw ) 50596 Einstelistick ;&fm Kljll?ennrs(;an(gs;eo(kt)nz)
Pafschraube Chape a rotule N LY Feeraesacans seseseeXq
MAG xs Vis décolletée fxe de piston (court Wrench 4305026
50582 Mutternschlissel
Clé
e i : o : )
Ball connector MB7 8X38my—>iXv oLy v Tk MB11 E:"ZF‘/EI“J K (&) AL I s [T [TTEPINE |
MA7 Kugelkopf X2 Tum-buckle shaft X2 Piston rod (long) Damper oil 53443
Connecteur a rotule 9805760 Spann-Achse i 9805950  Kolbenstange (lang) Dampfer-0l
5):)?92 Biellette 4 pas inversés Axe de piston (long) Huile pour amortisseurs
MB14 Y ¥Rx7y>o MB15 ZO¥hR7U>y
X2 Rear coil spring x2 Front coil spring
9805947 Hintere Feder gg0s948 Vordere Feder
Ressort hélicoidal arriere Ressort hélicoidal avant
[ 9400154
(: ®~@ 2><1Dmm§1.c5:f'. |@| I
MC2 x2 Schraube FAOAVIY R eeeee X2
2600000 Vis MC4 4m75>yOvorvh “;:ggé’:;‘f 50585
3X10 W x4 Flange lock nut !
mm‘?;;ping/ sfreng Sl ogosss7  Sicherungsmutter Coller en riylon
Schneidschraube Ball connector Ecrou nylstop a flasque
MA2 x5 Vis taraudeuse MA7 x1  Kugelkopf :
50577 Connecteur & rotule AFwTE (K)
50592 — MA10 2%10mm + 7 b Snap pin (large)
v s x4 Shaft Federstift (groB)
3x1 Omm%;)i; gEs: ,gWEZ MB3 Sm7wip— 50504 Achse |¥|20 6 Epingle métallique
Schneidschraube X2 Wagher fne 50197 (grande)
MA3 x7 " Beilagscheibe
Vis taraudeuse 50586 Rondelle
50578 MC5 x1
" 6275013 AFWTEY (N
6% v Zom7 ey S —
o e (0) MC b o O | zavzmn- (S gadddn
MC1 x1 Schneidschraube oposss  Bellagscheibe b M8 MC7  Federstit (Klein)
Vis taraudeuse Rondelle ecHung X2 Epingle métallique
50575 Couvercle d'interrupteur 50147 (petita)
8400155 § —
% - 3X10mMT SV IFvEILER MC7 RFY7ZEY () AN reeereX2
~ 5 111111ty Flange tapping screw @.%. %2 Snap pin (small Double-sided tape 50171
1 MD1 x2 Kragenschraube so197  Federstift (klein) Doppelklebeband
9805662 Vis taraudeuse 4 flasque Epingle métallique (petite) Adhésif double face

23

58328 RCC Gravel Hound (1050337)




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu Ihrem &rtli-
chen Fachhéndler. Bezliglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung
der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des pieces de re-
change Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente Ta-
miya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter
que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

1825294  Body & Wing

51074 DF-02 Buthtub Frame

51075 DF-02 A Parts (Gear Case) (A1-A12)

51076 DF-02 B Parts {Upright) (B1-B8)

51077 *1 DF-02 C Parts (Suspension Am) (C1-C7, 1 pc.)
51078 DF-02 D Parts (Bumper) (D1-D8)

0555105  E Parts (E1-E5)

51079 DF-02 Q Parts (Servo Horn} (Q1-Q5)

50598 CVA Mini Shock Unit Il V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)
50599 CVA Mini Shock Unit Il W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.)
50950 CVA Shock Unit Il {Short/Long) X Parts {X1-X11, 2 pcs.)

0225073 *1 Y Parts (Y1-Y3, 1 pc.)

51080 DF-02 Spur Gear (70T)

0555104  Differential Gear Case (2 pcs.)

53089 6024 4WD Front Star-Dish Wheels (2 pcs.)
53086 6029 Rear Star-Dish Wheels (2 pcs.)
53092 6024 4WD Spire Spike Front Tires (2 pcs.)
53093 6029 Spire Spike Rear Tires (2 pcs.)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (RB1 x4)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (RB2 x10)

53066 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (RB3 x3)
9400152  Metal Parts Bag A

9400153  Metal Parts Bag B

9400154  Metal Parts Bag C

9400155  Metal Parts Bag D

2080029  3x22mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x1)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)

50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
50574 2x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA4 x10)
9805636  3x6mm Screw (MA5 x2)

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MA6 x5)

506592 5mm Ball Connector (MA7 x10}

50576 3mm Grub Screw (MAB x10)

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MAS x4)
50593 4x6mm Flanged Tube (MA9 x5)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (MA10 x10)

2300010 *1 9mm Washer (MA11 x1)

3454029 *1 Ring Gear (MA12 x1)

51008 *1 Bevel Gear Set (TT-01, TGS}
(MA13 x1, MA14 x3, MA15 x2)
Bevel Pinion Gear (MA16 x1)
3505049 19T Pinion Gear (MA17)

4305125  Motor Plate (MA18)

51082 *1 DF-02 U-Shaped Shaft (MA19 x1)
2090009 *2 4x11.5mm Step Screw (MB1 x1)

5455040 *1

9805945  3x18mm Step Screw (MB2 x2)
50586 3mm Washer (MB3 x15)

50588 2mm E-ring (MB4 x15)

50597 Damper O-ring (Red) (MB5 x10)
50596 5mm Adjuster (MB6 x6)

9805760  3x38mm Tumbuckle Shaft (MB7 x2)
51081 *1 DF-02 Drive Shaft (MB8 x2)
9805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (MB9 x4)

50601 CVA Mini Shock Unit Il Piston Rod (Short) (MB10 x2)
9805950  Piston Rod (Long) (MB11 x2)
50600 GVA Mini Shock Unit Il Oil Seal (Green) (MB12 x6)
9805486  Oil Seal (Red) (MB13 x2)
9805947  Front Coil Spring (MB14 x2)
9805948  Rear Coil Spring (MB15 x2)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x5)
9805868  2x10mm Screw (MC2 x10)
9805758  2mm Washer (MC3 x5)
9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC4 x4)
6275013  Switch Cover (MC5)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MC6 x10, MC7 x5)
9805662  3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MD1 x5)
4305026  Wrench
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87025 Ceramic Grease
45029 ESC TEU-101BK
Instructions x1  ESC (TEU-101BK) x1
7435076  Motor
6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
9495439  Sticker & Aluminum Tape
1050337  Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
2 Requires 4 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fiir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA Er-
satzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren ortlichen
Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderun-
gen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No.

53011 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53018 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut {10 pcs.)

53056 Pin Type Wheel Adapter

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53132 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)

53141 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins (4 pcs.)

53159
53160
53161
53162
53284
53439
53443
53444
53445

4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
4mm Anodized Aluminurn Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts {Black)
5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

Anti-Wear Grease

Silicone Damper Qil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)
Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)
Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #300, #1000)

53598 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53642 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)
53643 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

*@mELLURED, Zhb LA,
CODARTYH—DMSENEhRAIT
—H—ERERETZEIW LT
#9, #lo, ¥EHRYI—H—t
ACEECEXT BHEEIF. GLED
BETTEXLTRIIENTEXD,
HUCRYHHRIYT—Y—ERE
TREWEDELEEW,

O (EREIRED = HRER)
HEFSOIWARKOEEMICTON— R ESERITEME
5. AT7—). BHRA, BRG. BREELHTSRALE
TV AAEFRICIFEFERES TS WeLs. O
ExE-S-00810-9-1118, MAER -HERETHRAL L
W\,

@ (BETOIEXD SHRAWERTET)
=Y REICMZ THRSIZFEK (315M) 2 RIBWE
o, REEDWCEDEZETOIEXSEDET,

@ (Y ZVH—F)
FEVH—REAHENET EHRDOAFNESLHETY .
BULE, ARIV—HP—ERFTEHAEDELRE W,

(BEWEDEES)
#=m 054-283-0003
w=x 03-3899-3765 (mm~mmsmix)

E¥EKE/TH (B~®&EH) »8:00~20:00
+.H.#HP8:00~17:00

@IV DR— A/\—yt:tis;:fdﬁiﬁb‘?ﬁiﬁ‘c?o
HOTRIES e iR rya

0404 H?IE]T'HE EF-UFS 7 T422 8610

110 BEIRC AWDL — T INH¥—~

u P
TISAINDIE
] o
SHAFT DRIVEN WD SYSTEM
RFTA DA T everaennces ++2,550/ 1825294
ExX—v(1&a) - ++++530 0555105
AR AL~ NREEERERARES ++-+370F 0225073
F7Xr VT (2E) oo .. ++++450 0555104
115075 R_R7 7 (10(@) + - ++++270/M 0555015
Q%A""""" ..... ....1‘100|:|3 9400152
19TE = A ¥ 47 ++220M 3505049
Uy T (AE) sorerrre ++370M 3454029
RRIVEZFAF(E) - +++++320 5455040
E—H—TFL—|rerrreenne ceere=120/ 4305125
3% 6mm3tL R (24) - ++++160F 9805636
o7y v —(1{@) » ++++120M 2300010
LHEEDeeroerartaarencacatanane -+1,350/ 9400153
71:!/!\7\7')/7(2*)" »+++320/9 9805947
VAR T T(27) seeree +»++320/9 9805948
E2 b0y R (R-2%F) - ++++200M 9805950
AAIWD—)L(FR-2(F) cvee ++++170/9 9805486
4% 11.6mmER T 2 (14) -+ rereere«+50F 2090009
3% 3Bmmy — /Xy 2L v 7 b (27K) -280 9805760
3XB2mMA 7 ) 2= (4F) nrreecen 180F 9805756
3x18mmEkfd & v > T E X (27) ¢+« -200 9805945
BRL Y Feerarereecssonrcocansesess 20 4305026
SHEECeercorcerrrcorsentononsocanas <500 9400154
AA Yy FII—eere e eee+++2209 6275013
2x10mm3AL R (10) +eeveveeese-++-220M 0B05868
4am7 S0y U F v b (4{E) ++++++180/ 9805557
2mm7 w3 4 —(5f@) eeecccecec s+ 200M 9805758
Tt Decoorecrorcortcnaracacnananns «270 9400155
3xX10mm7 S P& v Er I EX(57) 200 9805662
F—F—errerrersanisciseseiienese] 390/ 7435076
7 27 F /X 7 (30cm) »+++2701 6095003
RFY = FIEFT—"Feeereeeee++830/ 0495439

%’aaﬂm""""""""""""""'GOOH 1050337

ZOMICHEELEMDICHDRCANRT IS— Y HFTE
NTWEY, FIE OFEEEEFER, He@FYUidhzs<
—H—ERTHBEVWRDIREET W,

% R
Z/-‘y__.: ssssesssrasasracacsaan 700H-390H SP_1074
AJR— Y eeenes ++<600F3+ 390F1 SP.1075
B/X—Y (1&24) ++ o --+60OF3 - 240/3 SP.1076
CIR—W X Teronnnerees -++500/3+ 200 SP.1077
D/X—enee +++500/3 - 200/ SP.1078
QIT—Wererensnnnaene -++300M3- 140/ SP.1079
VIR—1 X 2rraerenen -+-500/- 140/  SP.598
WJt—Y x 20 -500f3- 140/ SP.599
XJX—Y X 24 - -500f3+ 140 SP.950
TOTRJG—F A7+ »eeneeescerne 200/ 140F3 SP.1080
TO hIRA—JLX2+ee-r2+-++550/ 240  OP.89
YA —JL X2+ +ereneeenee o550/ 240K OP.86
TEY R G AA7 X 20 erereeeer-650/- 2401 OP.92
YA G o 47 X Deneenee <eeevsea700/+ 240 OP.93
+ELYF, ABELYF, (T4 X4-200/- 120 SP.38
BT T — e eeereere -300f3- 120/ SPAT1
ZFy FTEUAX10, AxE-++++200M+ 90A SP.197
2x8mmll¥ v E> & E X x10--+100/+ BOFJ SP.574
2.6X10m% v £ & £ & x5++++100/- B0F1 SP.575
3T BRI X10ewrvrrvseere-+-200/- 80F1 SP.576
3x10mm% v £~ & £ 2 x10-+ 100/ 80F SP.577
3x10mmill ¥ v > 7 £ X x 10+ +100/- 801 SP.578
3x14mmEdft & v > & 2 x5-100/ 80K SP.582
3T 24— X 15reerseeseee-100F+ 80F3 SP.586
OMME!) 4/ %15+ +«sversvsesea 100+ 80F3 SP.588
SME O —7R—JL X107+ e v ees -+300M+ 80F SP.592
4X60MT 52 /A T x5 +e e +150/+ 8OF3 SP.593
2Xx10MAF >~ L 2+ 7 k x10-150/9- 80F3 SP.504
FAOVINY R x10swereeeeee-+150/+ 80F SP.595
I 4 R G — X Geerrorarnnen 150/+ 90Fd SP.596
3mMO Y > &7 (3%) X 10+ +++=«+++150F1+ 80K SP.597
Ff L2 —JLXBesreresrsesses200M 80K SP.600
EARYOY R E) X2 reereer 150/ 80F SP.601
RTINS, AX2, A<y v 7 b x1-250F3 120/ SP.1008
RS 747k x2errerserc-+600/- 140F SP.1081
UBIS v 7 kX 1eeees seseeeee200M- 90F3 SP.1082
11505 /A —2— JLRF 1Y 4/ x4+1,200/- 120/ OP.8
12805 /X~ —JLARF ) >4 31,2003 1203 OP.66

HEET v FDI=HDA T 3 /I—VEHI>T, &5
BRI v ictEEFS L BAEETT .

OP.NO. e
11 3x6mmF ¥ > ER(104A) =+« <550/ 1208
18 3x10mmF % YI¥ v ¥V EX(10&A) 6003 1209
68 RS-540A;R—WF 11— E—4%—+1,500/3 240/
95  3xX10mMF ¥ ¥ ¥ v EVILEX(10RA) 600/« 120/
WHNS—F T FHI1 T4A £y k400 240M
O—F—<—H—tw keeereer++2,000M 610/
YA R—ACINY T kY 700+ 240/
YYAVFTVIR—ACIWEF 1Pty k700 240
VYAV FvI—AAILIA—RE Y -700MH- 240/
491 O—F—)tA > (5AA) «+e =2+ ++2,000/ 610H
602 H—INyTILL s Feereeeereeca600M 120/

GERHZDWT) ERDNR/EREI N TWS A, KR
ACBRETY. BREMEUELESEXDIBE. RBEHV
R (1ER) KD TEBTY, BROEEHMNS5,000M%EE

ZBBA. BRIV —ERERDET,

o= OGS T ERSERE 2 2BEHHH £7,

For Japanese use only! ITEM 58328
= L
'\E ( ) -

K4

24

58328 RCC Gravel Hound (1050337)




